

**SECTION-III**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3026 OF 2012**

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

.....APPELLANT(S)

-VERSUS-

M/S IDEA MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> March 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

**“Delay condoned.**

**Leave granted.**

**The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.**

**Tag with Civil Appeal No. 316 of 2012.”**

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was issued on 23<sup>rd</sup> November 2012 to Sole Respondent through High Court. M/S Khaitan & Co AoR, Advocates has on 20<sup>th</sup> March 2012 filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent.

It is submitted that matter was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> April 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

**“List on 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2017.”**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Courts for orders.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Mahesh Babu M. R., Advocate
2. M/S Khaitan and Co AoR, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1